
Amendment No. 1 
Agreement No. 00037026.0  

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Amend 1. 00037026.1. 
      

Page 1 of 2 10/20/21 TA 
      

 

 
This Amendment No. 1 is entered into by and between City of San Antonio, TX (hereinafter referred to as “City”) 
and Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Esri”). 
 
WHEREAS, Esri and City entered into an Enterprise License Agreement (Esri Agreement No. 00037026.0, 
formerly no. 332614) with an effective date of October 19, 2018 and end date of October 18, 2021 (hereinafter 
“Agreement”); and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term for an additional three (3) months from 
October 19, 2021 through January 18, 2022, and update applicable language and appendices; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following: 
 
1. 7.1 Term. The term of the EA is hereby extended for an additional three (3) months commencing October 19, 

2021 through January 18, 2022 (“Renewal Term”) unless this EA is terminated earlier as provided in the 
Agreement. Upon full execution of this Amendment No. 1, City shall pay Esri an amount of One Hundred 
Seventy Thousand & Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($170,295 USD) in consideration for the Renewal 
Term. 
 

2. Appendix A, Table A-2 EA Products – Capped Quantities is hereby modified to include the additional 
quantities for the duration of the Renewal Term as follows: 

 
Table A-2 

EA Products – Capped Quantities 
 

Item 
Rolled-In Qty. 
(if applicable) 

Qty. to Be 
Deployed Total 

Advantage Program Advisor Hours - 20 20 

ArcGIS Monitor 4-Core License - 2 2 

ArcGIS Aviation Airports (Concurrent Use License) - 1 1 

ArcGIS Image Analyst for use with ArcGIS Pro 
(Single Use License) 

- 1 1 

ArcGIS Locate XT Desktop (Concurrent Use 
License) 

- 1 1 

Drone2Map for ArcGIS Online (Term License) - 1 1 

ArcGIS Online Field Workers (Term License) - 100 100 

ArcGIS Online Viewers (Term License) - 125 125 

 
 

Except as may be specifically modified by this Amendment No.1, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 
and any Amendment(s) or Addendum(s) constitute the entire agreement between the parties and supersede all 
prior and contemporaneous agreements or representations, written or oral, concerning the subject matter of this 
Agreement. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.1 as of the date of the last party 
to sign below. 
  
 



   

 
 

Amend 1. 00037026.1. 
      

Page 2 of 2 10/20/21 TA 
      

 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED: 
 
  ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TX  RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. 
(City)  (Esri) 
 
By: Exter nal Signatur e1  By: Inter nalSignature1  
 Authorized Signature Authorized Signature 
 
Printed Name: ExternalName1  Printed Name: InternalName1  
 
Title: Exter nalTi tle1  Title: InternalTitle1  
 
Date: ExternalD ate1  Date: Inter nalD ate1  
  
  

 
 
 

 

Manager, Commercial and Government Contracts

Oct 20, 2021

Timothy Brazeal

Oct 21, 2021

Chief Information Officer/ IT Director

craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov

https://esriprod.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA9SvEK4lSYPda4lkpqvNGjUllfbzb_DoZ
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA9SvEK4lSYPda4lkpqvNGjUllfbzb_DoZ


A - 1 - Enterprise Agreement
Final Audit Report 2021-10-21

Created: 2021-10-20

By: Thomas Amrine (tamrine@esri.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA9SvEK4lSYPda4lkpqvNGjUllfbzb_DoZ

"A - 1 - Enterprise Agreement" History
Document created by Thomas Amrine (tamrine@esri.com)
2021-10-20 - 10:22:52 PM GMT

Document emailed to Timothy Brazeal (Tbrazeal@esri.com) for signature
2021-10-20 - 10:24:23 PM GMT

Email viewed by Timothy Brazeal (Tbrazeal@esri.com)
2021-10-20 - 10:35:33 PM GMT- IP address: 76.175.87.7

Document e-signed by Timothy Brazeal (Tbrazeal@esri.com)
Signature Date: 2021-10-20 - 10:36:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 76.175.87.7

Document emailed to craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov
(craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov) for signature
2021-10-20 - 10:36:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov
(craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov)
2021-10-20 - 10:39:25 PM GMT- IP address: 161.226.134.144

Document e-signed by craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov
(craig.hopkins@sanantonio.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-10-21 - 6:17:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2021-10-21 - 6:17:58 PM GMT




